



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 378 No. - 78 of 2024

Ramesh Kumar Bhargava

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Tawwab Ahmed Khan
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned A.G.A. for the State-respondent no.1.

Issue notice to the respondent no.2.

Steps be taken within a week.

Learned counsel for the respondents may file counter affidavit within a period of four weeks from today. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may also be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List after six weeks.

February 18, 2026
Pravesh Mishra

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)